## CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2023-0093

## RESOLUTION APPROVING THE SUMMARY OF NEGOTIATED SETTLEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS AND THE WEST ALLIS PROFESSIONAL FIRE FIGHTERS' ASSOCIATION, LOCAL 342, FOR 2022-2025

**WHEREAS**, the current labor agreement with the West Allis Professional Fire Fighters' Association, Local 342-IAFF, AFL-CIO, CLC (WAPFFA Local 342), ended on December 31, 2021; and

**WHEREAS**, the City and WAPFFA Local 342 have entered into negotiations and mediation for a voluntary successor agreement; and

**WHEREAS**, the City and WAPFFA Local 342 have reached a settlement agreement through mediation for the four-year period from January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2025; and

**WHEREAS**, the membership of WAPFFA Local 342 has voted to ratify the negotiated settlement agreement.

**WHEREAS**, the Administration Committee has reviewed the Agreement and is recommending approval.

**NOW THEREFORE,** BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the Summary of Negotiated Settlement attached to this file between the City and the West Allis Professional Fire Fighters' Association, Local 342 for the four-year period from January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2025, is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the proper City officers and representatives be and are hereby authorized and directed to execute the aforesaid Summary of Negotiated Settlement on behalf of the City in the form of a new four year Labor Agreement.

**SECTION 1:** <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2023-0093" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

ADOPTION

R-2023-0093(*Added*)

## PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL FEBRUARY 07, 2023.

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Vince Vitale	<u>X</u>			
Ald. Ray Turner	X			
Ald. Tracy Stefanski	X			
Ald. Marty Weigel	X			
Ald. Suzzette Grisham	X			
Ald. Danna Kuehn	X			
Ald. Thomas Lajsic	X			
Ald. Dan Roadt	X			
Ald. Rosalie Reinke	X		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Ald. Kevin Haass	X			

Attest Presiding Officer

Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis

Dan Devine, Mayor, City Of West Allis

